#### 11/16/2020 506357038

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6403792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HING C. WONG	10/19/2011
PETER RHODE	10/19/2011
BAI LIU	10/19/2011
XIAOYUN ZHU	10/19/2011
KAI-PING HAN	10/19/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTOR BIOSCIENCE CORPORATION
Street Address:	2810 NORTH COMMERCE PARKWAY
City:	MIRAMAR
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33025

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16749967
Application Number:	15951042

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583141500 Email: AHRea@Mintz.com

MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C **Correspondent Name:** 

3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD, SUITE 300 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: IP DOCKETING

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 048277-521D01US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA J. BRAYMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa J. Brayman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2020

**PATENT** REEL: 054381 FRAME: 0118 506357038

# **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_ALTOR BIOSCIENCE CORPORATION\_\_048277-521D01US#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_ALTOR BIOSCIENCE CORPORATION\_\_048277-521D01US#page2.tif source=Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_ALTOR BIOSCIENCE CORPORATION\_\_048277-521D01US#page3.tif source=Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_ALTOR BIOSCIENCE CORPORATION\_\_048277-521D01US#page4.tif source=Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_ALTOR BIOSCIENCE CORPORATION\_\_048277-521D01US#page5.tif source=Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_ALTOR BIOSCIENCE CORPORATION\_\_048277-521D01US#page6.tif source=Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_ALTOR BIOSCIENCE CORPORATION\_\_048277-521D01US#page7.tif source=Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_ALTOR BIOSCIENCE CORPORATION\_\_048277-521D01US#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 054381 FRAME: 0119

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by by Hing C. Wong; Peter Rhode; Bai Liu; Xiaoyun Zhu; and Kai-ping Han (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 2966 Wentworth, Weston, Florida 33332; 14857 SW 42nd Lane, Miami, Florida 33185; 9631 NW 39th St., Cooper City, Florida; 10300 SW 118th Street, Miami, Florida 33176; and 10232 S.W. 24th Street, Miramar, Florida 33025, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in MULTIMERIC IL-15 SOLUBLE FUSION MOLECULES AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING SAME, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on September 21, 2011 as U.S. Application No. 13/238,925; and

WHEREAS, Alter BioScience Corporation, having place of business at 2810 North Commerce Parkway, Miramar, Florida 33025 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and Interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters

84600(48340)

Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to Issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order

84600(48340)

to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

# EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 21874

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

84600(48340)

Oct. 19 2011 United States of America County of f Londez , Zoll , before me Hing C. Wong , to me known to be the individual day of Unase personally came described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. PAUL H. MOODY
MY COMMISSION # DD940962
EXPIRES: November 17, 2013
10TARY FI, Notes Discount Assoc. Co.

State of

On this

		Peter Rho	ode
Date: Oct 19, 2	911		
United States of America	)		
	<i>LIBA</i> ) ss.:		
County of Blo	WHED )		
	$\rho$		
On this 1974 day of	Veroler.	2011	, before me
personally came			be the individual
described in and who execut	ed the foregoing instrum	ent, and acknow	rledged execution
of the same.	washington and the second and the se		. 11
S PAUL	TH. MOODY &	16u/11/10	nody
	AISSION # DD940962 Notary	Public	1
3 (07)	Valuey Discount Assoc. Co. &		V
0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.	1 D A D A A A A A A A A A		

Pan Marc

United States of America
State of Foliah ss.:
County of Blowner Service America
On this 1977 day of October Tolling Tolling Instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

PAUL H. MOODY
MY COMMISSION # DD949962
EXPIRES: Noteriber 17, 2018

PAUL H. MOODY
MY COMMISSION # DD949962
EXPIRES: Noteriber 17, 2018
Notary Public

	Alacy an Enta
Date: 10/19/2011	
United States of America ) State of Polish ) ss	).:
State of FOLIDA ) SS County of BlownLD	
On this 1911 day of Anneal Xiaoyun Zhu described in and who executed the foregoing	,
of the same.	- Hant Monely
PAUL H. MOODY MY COMMISSION B DD940962 EXTRES: November 17, 2013 EXPLORATION OF THE PROPERTY O	Notary Public

		(ce)	ing A
		Kal-pin	g Han
Date: 10/10	9/2011		
United States of Am	erica 🥕 )		
State of	FLOCIDA ) SI	s.:	
County of	BROWNED)		
personally came	_day of	, to me known	to be the individual
described in and who	o executed the foregoing	j instrument, and ackn	owledged execution
of the same.		The comments	ma 11
	PAUL H. MOODY MY COMMISSION # DD940962 EXPIRES: November 17, 2013 ENOTARY FI. Noticy Discount Assoc. Co.	Notary Public	though

BO\$2 888244.1

RECORDED: 02/26/2028

8

PATENT REEL: 046021 FRAME: 0828